

# **Investment Committee Application**

#### Our commitment to diversity and inclusion:

Saskatoon Community Foundation is accountable to the diverse community we serve. We seek Committee members to reflect our commitment to equity, diversity, and inclusion.

Thank you for your interest in joining the Saskatoon Community Foundation Investment Committee.

#### The Investment Committee role:

The Investment Committee provides oversight on the more than \$90 million investment assets of Saskatoon Community Foundation.

#### About Saskatoon Community Foundation:

We are passionate stewards of philanthropy, helping every donor create their enduring legacy through charitable giving.

Our calling is to work with individuals, families, and organizations to fulfill their philanthropic interests.

As you consider this opportunity, please familiarize yourself with information provided regarding Saskatoon Community Foundation, its mission and values, Statements of Investment Principles and Beliefs, the role and responsibilities of the Investment Committee, the code of conduct and the conflict of interest policy.

#### **Contact information:**

Name:

Phone number:

Cell number:

Email:



Employment, professional business and organizational affiliations and roles:

1	
2	
3	
4	

List of skills and experiences that are relevant to the Investment Committee:



Please provide a summary of your interest in joining the Investment Committee:

Please attach a résumé or CV or summary bio.



### Statement of Commitment

It is my understanding that an Investment Committee member's commitment includes active and respectful participation on the committee, committee work, abiding by Saskatoon Community Foundation policies.

Signature:

Date:

## Submit your application in writing to:

Saskatoon Community Foundation 101-308 Fourth Avenue N Saskatoon, SK S7K 2L7 Attention: Carm Michalenko, CEO

Or email to: office@saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca

For more information contact Carm Michalenko, CEO at: <u>ceo@saskatooncommunityfoundation.ca</u>

#### **Next Steps**

Thank you for your application. The Saskatoon Community Foundation will review all applications, and selected applicants may be contacted for additional information, for a criminal record check, and/or for an interview. All applicants will be informed of the status of their application.